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REGISTER YOUR WARRANTY NOW
It’s FREE!

It takes just 30 seconds to register and extend your warranty*

us.tectectec.com/warranty

THANKYOU

Congratulations and thank you for choosing the TecTecTec!® Prowild 2 laser
rangefinder. If you have any problems with our product, please
contact us at us@tectectec.com. You will need your order ID number.
You can write it here to remember it for future use.

My ID number

*All quality-related issues are eligible for reimbursed return and replacement.
Customers must have purchased the item from an online retailer or be in possession of
proof of purchase in order to initiate an exchange.



1. Introduction

The TecTecTec!® PROWILD 2 is a laser rangefinder that calculates the distance (540Y) by
measuring the time it takes for the laser pulse to reflect off the target and back. Laser
rangefinder's performance can be affected by the weather conditions as well as the size,
shape, surfance finish, and the color of the target.

The PROWILD 2 can widely be used in various sports such as golfing and hunting. It can
also be used for measuring architectural and other outdoor surveys.

Please read the following instructions carefully to increase longevity of the product

and avoid problems. Again, we thank you for choosing TecTecTec! and hope you will
enjoy your PROWILD 2.

- Accurate within +/- 0.3 yard or meter - Ergonomic design
- Fast and easy to use - Automatic shut-off after 30 seconds
- Water and dust resistant - Invisible laser

- Transmits laser for up to 10 seconds - Adjustable Diopter

- Compact and lightweight (adjustable eyepiece)
Objective Lens 24mm
Magnification 6X
Field of View 7°

Exit pupil Diameter | 3. 8mm

Diopter Adjust Range| +4

Working Temperature| -20~50° C

Scan Mode Yes

Battery Type CR2-3V
Low Battery Indicator o
Accuracy +/-0.3Y (M)
Weight 1859

Dimensions 104x72x41mm




2.What's Included

Laser Rangefinder x1 Pouch x1
CR2 Battery x1 Wrist Strap x1
Microfiber Cloth x1 Manual x1

3. Getting Started

Remove the battery cover. Insert a CR2 3V lithium battery into the compartment with
the negative end facing in. The TecTecTec laser rangefinder is constructed with an a
djustable eyepiece that allows you to focus the image. To focus your rangefinder, simply
turn the eyepiece to the left or the right until the object is in focus.
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1.Turn the eyepiece of the rangefinder until the target becomes clear.

2.The PROWILD 2 has two buttons: The” d) "button and the “Mode” button. Press the
" d:) “ button for about 1 second and the PROWILD 2 will turn on.

3. Pressing and holding the” (b "button will start the scan mode. The newly acquired
data will display continuously on the LCD screen. After releasing the ” d) "button, the

scan function will stop and the LCD will return to its initial state.
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Activated Laser Distance being Measured

4.The laser indicator” # " will blink when laser is transmitting. While measuring, if the
reflective properties of the target are too weak, the LCD will display “----".

5.You can change the unit of measurement by pressing and holding the “MODE" button.
6. Leaving the unit unattended for 30 seconds will allow it to turn off automatically.

7.When the ” " icon is displayed during use, please change the battery.



Remove dust or dirt from the surface of the lens using a soft, oil free cloth. Remove
smudges or fingerprints by gently rubbing with a soft, high-quality, cloth or wipe
intended for use with lenses. You can use camera lens cleaner or isopropyl alcohol to
wipe the lens. Always apply the fuid to the cleaning cloth first.

(DO NOT pour directly on the lens)

Always store the rangefinder at room temperature and never keep it in a very hot or very
cold car. When putting away the rangefinder for the off-season, always remember to first
remove the battery.

AFETY PRECAUTIONS

Read the instruction manual in its entirety before using this laser rangefinder. Please
adhere to the following guidelines in order to use the equipment properly
and avoid injury.

« DO NOT aim directly at the sun

« DO NOT power on the unit while looking into the objective lens or the
light-receiving aperture

« DO NOT operate the laser rangefinder with additional optical elements

« DO NOT disassemble the laser rangefinder as this will void the warranty

« DO NOT aim at the eyes of other people or animals

« Keep the laser rangefinder away from children

« Should the rangefinder come in contact with sand, mud, or any type of liquid this
should be removed immediately using a dry, soft cloth

« Although the laser rangefinder is water and dust resistant, it is not waterproof and
should not be used in water

« Do not place the laser rangefinder on any unstable surface as a fall may damage it



Troubleshoo

NO DISPLAY

1. Reinsert the battery

2. Be sure the polarity (+/-) of the battery is correct
3. Clean the battery contacts

4. Make sure the battery is not drained

5. Press the power button firmly

CAN NOT MEASURE

1. Be sure the device is powered on

2. Be sure that nothing is blocking either of the lenses

3. Make sure you are not trying to measure beyond the maximum measuring distance
4.The target should not be closer than 15 meters (16 yards)

FADING
1. Be sure that the unit and the case are completely dry
2. Place it under direct sunlight for 3-4 hours

WARNING

1. The performance of the laser range finding monocular depends on the nature of the
target and surrounding weather conditions because it must transmit beams to the
target’s surface. In general, if the surface of the target is smooth, bright and large, and
the weather is clear, the longer the distance that can be measured.

2.When the” "icon (a low battery indicatior) appears, please change the battery or
measuring errors will increase. If the device will not be used for a month or more, please
remove the battery.

3. Never touch the surface of the lens so as to prevent the coating from damage.

4.This device has been accurately aligned and adjusted with highly precise equipment.
Never disassemble it at random.

5. If the external lens is dirtied, please clean it with a lens cloth. Don't use other things
which may damage the lens coating.



6. Collisions and crushing should be avoided when carrying about or operating the
device.

7. Keep the device in a dry, cool and airy place so as to prevent any corrosion. Avoid dust,
direct sunshine and extreme change of temperature when storing.

8. If you encounter any issue never disassemble the rangefinder yourself.



PROWILD 2
MANUEL D'UTILISATION




ETENDEZ VOTRE GARANTIE MAINTENANT
C'est GRATUIT!

Il ne faut que 30 secondes pour enregistrer votre garantie* sur

TecTecTec.com/garantie

MERCI

Félicitations et merci d'avoir choisi le télémeétre laser TecTecTec! ® Prowild 2.
Si vous rencontrez des problémes avec notre produit,
contactez-nous a cs@tectectec.com.

Nous vous invitons a écrire votre numéro de commande ici
pour vous en rappeler si nécessaire .

Mon numéro de commande :

* Les produits présentant un probléme de qualité sont remboursables (dans un délai de
30 jours aprées achat) ; ils peuvent étre également remplacés sous conditions (durant la
durée de validité de la garantie).

Les clients doivent posséder un numéro de commande pour prétendre a un échange.



RETROUVEZ-NOUS fr.tectectec.com
CONTACTEZ-NOUS cs@tectectec.com
SUIVEZ-NOUS facebook.com/tectectecfr

SUIVEZ-NOUS instagram.com/tectectec_official

Vous avez une question ?
Vous n'étes pas satisfait ?

Appelez-nous au 02 44 84 87 84

Tous les jours sauf le dimanche.

Ecrivez-nous ¢ cs@tectectec.com




1. Introduction

Le télémetre laser TecTecTec! ® Prowild 2 utilise des rayons inoffensifs pour les yeux.

Il mesure la distance vous séparant d'objets situés a moins de 500 métres en

évaluant le temps nécessaire a l'aller-retour du laser.

Ses performances peuvent étre altérées par les conditions météorologiques

ainsi que par la taille, la forme, la surface et la couleur de la cible.

Le Prowild 2 peut étre utilisé notamment pour le golf et la chasse. Il peut I'étre aussi
comme équipement d'arpentage pour des projets architecturaux.

Le manuel vous indiquera comment utiliser chacune des modes et comment prendre

soin du produit.

« Précision +/- 0.3 yard ou métre « Design ergonomique
« Rapide et facile a utiliser « Arrét automatique
« Résistant a I'eau et a la poussiére « Laser invisible
« Emission du laser pendant 10 secondes « Mise au point par rotation
maximum « Compact et léger
Objectif 24 mm
Grossissement 6X
Champ de vision 7°

Diametre de la pupillg de sortie 3.8 mm

Réglage dioptrique | +4
Résistance thermique|-20 50 °C
Précision +0.3m (Y)
Type de batterie CR2-3V
Indicateur de batterie o

Verrouillage sur drapeau  Oui
Poids 185G
dimensions 104x72x41 mm




2. Contenu du produit

Télémeétre laser x1 Pochette x1
Batterie CR2 x1 Bracelet x1
Tissu en microfibre x1 Manuel x1

Retirez le couvercle de la batterie. Insérez une pile au lithium CR2 3V dans le
compartiment. Le télémetre laser TecTecTec est équipé d'un oculaire djustable qui vous
permet de faire la mise au point. Tournez I'oculaire vers la gauche ou vers la droite

jusqu'a ce que l'objet soit net.

4, Affichage LCD

Distance en métres ou yard
Le symbole , E 3 apparait suivi

de ---- silamesure échoue

Viseur | \

Indicateur de chargement de
la batterie



1.Tournez 'oculaire du télémétre jusqu'a ce que la cible soit nette.

2. Le PROWILD 2 posséde deux boutons: le bouton " (b " et le bouton "Mode".
appuyez sur" (b " pendant environ 1 seconde. Le PROWILD 2 s'allume.

3. Maintenez le bouton " O " enfoncé pour lancer le mode de balayage. Les

les données acquises s'afficheront en continu sur I'écran LCD. Aprés avoir relaché le
bouton" O", le la fonction de balayage s'arrétera et I'écran LCD reviendra a son état

initial.
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Laser actif Distance mesurée

4. l'indicateur laser" # " clignote lorsque le laser est émis. En mesurant, si le

les propriétés réfléchissantes de la cible sont trop faibles, I'écran LCD affichera "----".
5.Vous pouvez changer I'unité de mesure en appuyant sur le bouton "MODE" et en le
maintenant enfoncé.

6. Laisser I'appareil sans surveillance pendant 30 secondes lui permettra de s'éteindre
automatiquement.

7.Lorsque l'icone " = " est affichée pendant l'utilisation, veuillez changer la pile.



Pour enlever la poussiére ou la saleté de la surface de I'objectif, veuillez utiliser une
brosse douce et propre. De méme, pour retirer les taches ou les empreintes digitales,
veuillez frotter doucement avec un tissu doux et propre. Vous pouvez également utilise
un tissu spécial lentilles et un alcool isopropylique pour essuyer |'objectif. Appliquer le |
iquide sur le chiffon de nettoyage (NE PAS verser directement sur l'objectif).

Conservez le télémétre a température ambiante et ne le laissez jamais dans votre
voiture. Lorsque vous le rangez en fin de saison, n'oubliez pas de
retirer la batterie.

MESURES DE PRECAUTION

Veuillez lire entiérement ce manuel avant toute utilisation du télémeétre et respecter les
mesures de précaution suivantes :

« NE PAS diriger vers le soleil

« NE PAS regarder dans les lentilles lorsque le télémetre est allumé

« NE PAS démonter le télémeétre car cela annulerait la garantie

« NE PAS viser les yeux de personnes ou d'animaux

« NE PAS laisser a proximité des enfants

« Nettoyer le sable, les liquides et poussiéres avec un tissu adapté

« NE PAS laisser tomber car les lentilles sont fragiles

« ABSENCE D'AFFICHAGE

1. Retirez et réinsérez la batterie

2. Assurez-vous que la polarité (+/-) de la batterie est correcte
3. Nettoyez les contacts de la batterie

4. Assurez-vous que la batterie n'est pas vide

5. Assurez-vous que les contacts ne sont pas bloqués ou tordus
6. Appuyez fermement sur le bouton d'alimentation



« SILE TELEMETRE NE DONNE AUCUNE MESURE

1. Assurez-vous que l'appareil est allumé

2. Assurez-vous que rien n'obstrue les deux lentilles

3. Assurez-vous que vous n'essayez pas de mesurer au-dela de la distance maximale
4. La cible ne doit étre située a une distance minimum de 15 métres

5.Vous devez appuyer briévement sur le bouton d'alimentation en mode normal

« EN CAS DE PRESENCE DE BUEE A L'INTERIEUR DU TELEMETRE
1. Assurez-vous que le télémétre est complétement sec
2. Placez le télémeétre au soleil pendant 3-4 heures

ATTENTION

1. La performance de la télémétrie laser dépend de la nature de la cible et des
conditions météorologiques. En général, plus la surface de la cible est lisse, brillante et
large, et plus le temps est clair, plus la distance mesurable sera importante.

2.Lorsque l'icone " " (indicateur de batterie faible) apparait, veuillez changer la
batterie pour éviter que les erreurs de mesure n'augmentent. Si I'appareil n'est pas
utilisé pendant un mois ou plus, veuillez retirez la batterie.

3. Ne touchez jamais la surface de I'objectif pour éviter d'endommager le revétement.
4. Cet appareil a été parfaitement aligné et réglé avec un équipement trés précis.

Ne le démonter jamais.

5. Si l'objectif externe est sali, nettoyez-le avec un chiffon pour objectif pour ne pas
endommager le revétement de la lentille.

6. Prenez garde aux collisions et écrasements lors du transport ou de ['utilisation du
dispositif.

7. Conservez I'appareil dans un endroit sec, frais et aéré afin d'éviter toute corrosion.
Eviter la poussiére, I'ensoleillement direct et le changement extréme de température
lors du stockage.

8. Si vous rencontrez un probléme, ne démontez jamais le télémétre vous-méme.

Nota : Ne pas mesurer de distance au travers d’une surface
vitrée (fenétre, pare-brise, ...).
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REGISTRE SU GARANTIA AHORA
iEs gratis!

Solo demora 30 segundos en registrar y extender su garantia*

us.tectectec.com/warranty

GRACIAS

Felicitaciones y gracias por elegir el telemetro TecTecTec!® Prowild 2.
Si tiene algun problema con nuestro producto, por favor contactenos
a us@tectectec.com. Necesitara su numero de identificacion de pedido.
Puede escribirlo aqui para recordarlo para usarlo en el futuro.

You can write it here to remember it for future use.

Mi niimero de identificacion

*Todos los problemas relacionados con la calidad son elegibles para la devolucién
reembolsada y el reemplazo. Los clientes deben haber comprado el articulo en un sitio
web o estar en posesion de comprobante de compra para iniciar un intercambio.



1. Introduccio

El telemetro® Prowild 2 utiliza pticos seguros para medir la distancia hasta objetos de

hasta 540 yardas midiendo el tiempo que lleva el laser para ir hasta el objetivo y volver.
El rendimiento telemetro también puede verse afectado por las condiciones climaticas
tan como el tamano, la forma, la superficie y el color del objetivo. El Prowild 2 se puede
usar para varios deportes como golf y caza. También se puede usar como equipo
topogréfico para proyectos arquitectonicos y al aire libre. El manual demostrara como
usar cada uno de los modos y cémo cuidar la unidad. Para lograr los mejores resultados
y garantizar su larga vida, por favor lea esta guia a fondo antes de su uso.

- Preciso dentro de +/- 0.3 yarda o metro - Disefio ergonémico
- Rapido y facil de usar - Apagado automatico
- Resistente al agua y al polvo - Laser invisible

- Transmite laser por hasta 10 segundos - Dioptria ajustable

- Compacto y ligero (ocular ajustable)
Lente 24mm
Aumento 6x
Campo de vision 7°

Didmetro de la pupila de salida |3 8mm

Gama de ajuste de dioptrias +4

Temperatura de trabajo -20~50°C
Exactitud +0.3M(Y)
Tipo de Bateria CR2-3V.
Indicador de bateria baja -]
Bloqueo de bandera Yes

Peso 1859

Dimensiones 104x72x41Tmm




2. Qué esta incluido

Telemetro x1 Cajax1
Bateria CR2 x1 Correa para la mufieca x1
Pafio de microfibra x1 Manual x1

Retire la tapa de la bateria. Inserte una bateria de litio CR2 3V en el compartimiento con
el extremo negativo hacia adentro. El telémetro laser TecTecTec esta construido con un
ocular ajustable que le permite enfocar laimagen. Para enfocar su telémetro,
simplemente gire el ocular hacia la izquierda o hacia la derecha hasta que el objeto esté
enfocado.

4, Pantalla LCD

Distancia en metros o yardas

El telemetro mostrara , E j

seguido por - === cuando la
medicion falla

=
Apuntar a la mira \

Indicador de duracién
de la bateria



1. Gire el ocular del telémetro hasta que el objetivo se vuelva transparente

2. EI PROWILD 2 tiene dos botones: el boton d) "y el botén "Modo". presione el

" d) " durante aproximadamente 1 segundo y el PROWILD 2 se encendera.

3. Al presionar y mantener presionado el botén " (I) " se iniciara el modo de escaneo.
Los datos recientemente adquiridos se mostraran continuamente en la pantalla LCD.
Después de soltar el boton " d) ", la funcién de escaneo se detendra y la pantalla LCD

volveréd a su estado inicial.
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Laser Activado Distancia que se mide

4. Elindicador laser" 7" parpadeara cuando el laser esté transmitiendo. Mientras
mide, si las propiedades reflectivas del objetivo son demasiado débiles, la pantalla LCD
mostrara "----".

5. Puede cambiar la unidad de medida presionando y manteniendo presionado el
botén "MODE".

6. Dejar la unidad desatendida durante 30 segundos le permitira apagarla
automaticamente.

7. Cuando aparezca el icono " = durante el uso, cambie la bateria.



Elimine el polvo o la suciedad en la superficie de la lente con un cepillo suave o sin
aceite. Eliminar manchas o las huellas dactilares frotando suavemente con un tejido
blando o de alta calidad y sin aceite. Puedes usar limpiador de lentes de tipo fotogréfico
o alcohol isopropilico para limpiar la lente. Siempre aplica el pafio de limpieza primero
(NO verter sobre la lente).

Guarde siempre el telemetro a temperatura ambiente y nunca lo mantenga en un lugar
muy caliente o carro muy frio. Al guardar el telemetro para la temporada, recuerda

siempre para quitar la bateria por primera vez.

7. PRECAUCIONES DE SEGURID

Lea el manual de instrucciones en su totalidad antes de usar este telemetro. Por favor
seguir las siguientes pautas para usar el equipo adecuadamente y evitar lesiones

« NO apunte directamente al sol

« NO encienda la unidad mientras observa la lente objetivo o la abertura de recepciéon
deluz

« NO opere el telemetro con elementos dpticos adicionales

« NO desarme el telemetro, ya que esto anulara la garantia

«NO apunte a los ojos de otras personas o animales

« Mantenga el buscador del telemetro lejos de los nifios

- ;Deberia el telemetro entrar en contacto con arena, barro o cualquier tipo de liquido?
debe eliminarse inmediatamente con un pafio suave y seco

« Aunque el telemetro es resistente al agua y al polvo, no es resistente al agua y no debe
usarse en el agua

« No coloque telemetro sobre ninguna superficie inestable ya que una caida puede

danarlo



8. Solucion de problemas

SIN PANTALLA

1. Reinserte la bateria

2. Asegurese de que la polaridad (+/-) de la bateria sea correcta

3. Limpie los contactos de la bateria

4. Asegurese de que la bateria no esté agotada

5. Asegurate de que los contactos no estén bloqueados o torcidos

6. Presione el boton de encendido?

NO PUEDE MEDIR

1. Asegurese de que el dispositivo esté encendido

2. Asegurese de que nada esté bloqueando ninguna de las lentes

3. Asegurese de no estar tratando de medir més alla de la distancia méxima de medicion
4. El objetivo no debe estar a menos de 15 metros (16 yardas)

5. Deberias presionar el botén de encendido solo brevemente en modo normal

DESVANECIMIENTO
1. Asegurese de que la unidad y la caja estén completamente secas
2. Coléquelo bajo la luz solar directa durante 3-4 horas



ADVERTENCIA

1. El rendimiento del monocular de deteccion de rango laser depende de la naturaleza
del objetivo y las condiciones climaticas circundantes, ya que debe transmitir los rayos
a la superficie del objetivo. En general, si la superficie del objetivo es lisa, brillante y
grande, y el clima es claro, mas larga es la distancia que se puede medir.

2. Cuando aparezca el icono" " (un indicador de bateria baja), cambie la bateria o
sino los errores de medicién aumentaran. Si el dispositivo no se utilizard durante un
mes o mas, por favor quitar la bateria

3. Nunca toque la superficie de la lente para evitar dafios en la misma.

4. Este dispositivo ha sido alineado y ajustado con precision con equipos de alta
precision. Nunca lo desarmes al azar.

5. Si la lente externa esta sucia, limpiela con un pafio para lentes. No uses otras cosas
que puede dafar el recubrimiento de la lente.

6. Las colisiones y el aplastamiento se deben evitar cuando se lleva a cabo o opera el
dispositivo.

7. Mantenga el dispositivo en un lugar seco, fresco y aireado para evitar la corrosion.
Evita el polvo sol directo y cambio extremo de temperatura al almacenar.

8. Si surge algun problema, nunca desmonte el telémetro.

NO tome medidas mientras apunta a través del vidrio
(por ejemplo, ventanas, parabrisas de carros de golf, etc.)
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